
Printed on Recycled Paper 

             
              

            

 

                                                                              File:  

 

NEVADA COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 
Board Agenda Memo 

 
 
MEETING DATE:  March 8, 2022 
 
TO:  Board of Supervisors 
 
FROM:  Panos Kokkas, Director of Public Works  
 
SUBJECT: Resolution Awarding a Contract for the McCourtney Road 

Transfer Station Water Supply Test Well Installation and 

Development, to ABC Liovin Drilling, Inc., for an award amount of 

$679,475.00, plus a 10% Contingency of $67,947.50, for a total 

contract not to exceed $747,422.50, and authorizing the Director of 

Public Works to execute the contract and all construction change 

orders; and approving a Fiscal Year 2021/22 budget amendment 

and the release of fund balance (4/5th affirmative vote required) 
 
 
 
RECOMMENDATION: Approve the attached Resolution  
 
FUNDING: The funds will affect the 2021-22 Solid Waste Western budget.  There is no impact on 
the General Fund. A budget amendment is included for consideration. 
 
BACKGROUND: On November 16, 2021, per Resolution 21-493, the Board of Supervisors 

approved the bidding documents for the subject project and instructed the Nevada County 

Purchasing Division to advertise for bids. Bids were opened on January 26, 2022, and we received 

one responsive bid from ABC Liovin Drilling, Inc., for a total of $679,475.00. It is recommended 

that the contract be awarded to ABC Liovin Drilling, Inc., for an award amount of $679,475.00, plus 

a 10% Contingency of $67,947.50, for a total contract not to exceed $747,422.50, and that the Board 

approve the corresponding budget amendment and release of fund balance.  
 
 
Item Initiated by:  David A. Garcia, Jr., Solid Waste Program Manager  
Approved by:  Panos Kokkas, PE, Director of Public Works    
   
 
 
Submittal Date:   January 28, 2022  
Revision Date: February 24, 2022 

Trisha Tillotson 
Community Development Agency Director 

    

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

Panos Kokkas 
Director of Public Works 

COUNTY OF NEVADA 

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT AGENCY 
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS 
950 MAIDU AVENUE, P.O. BOX 59902 

NEVADA CITY, CA  95959-7902 
(530)  265-1411 FAX (530)  265 -9849  www.mynevadacounty .co m 

   

http://www.mynevadacounty.com/

